borrowings, the carrying amounts approximate fair value due to the relatively short term nature of these fi nancial
instruments.

  2006 2005
 Carrying  Fair Carrying  Fair
 Amount value amount value
 RM RM RM RM

 Group and Company
 Other investment  5,000,000 5,000,000 - -

 Fair value of other investment is based on manager’s price as at the balance sheet date.

  2006 2005
 Carrying  Fair Carrying  Fair
 Amount value amount value
 RM RM RM RM

 Company
 Amount due from
 subsidiaries  11,363,014 * 11,243,346 *

 * In the opinion of the Directors, it is not practicable to determine the fair values of amounts due from

subsidiaries as the repayment terms are not fi xed. However, the Directors do not anticipate that the carrying
amounts recorded at balance sheet date to be signifi cantly different from the values that would eventually be
received or settled.

24. Comparative fi gures

 Certain comparative fi gures have been reclassifi ed as a result of changes in accounting policies as stated in Note 1.

  Group Company
 As As As As
   restated  previously restated previously
  stated  stated
 Income statement
 Amortisation of prepaid
   lease payment  (7,390) - (7,390) -
 Depreciation  (1,493,889) (1,501,279) 1,493,889) (1,501,279)

54 N O T E S  T O  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S  A T  3 1  D E C E M B E R  2 0 0 6  ( c o n t ’ d )

24. Comparative fi gures (continued)

  Group Company

 As As As As
 restated previously restated previously
  stated  stated

 Balance sheets
 Property, plant and
   equipment  9,334,640 9,920,235 9,334,640 9,920,235
 Prepaid lease payments  585,595 - 585,595 -

 Leasehold land amounting to RM585,595 in 2005 was reclassifi ed from property, plant and equipment to prepaid lease

payments to comply with the requirements of FRS 117, Leases.

25. General information

 The fi nancial statements were approved and authorised for issue by the Board of Directors on 25 April 2007.

 The registered offi ce of the Company is located at 23B Jalan 52/1, 46200 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan.

 The principal place of business of the Company is located at Lot 2, Jalan P/2A, Kawasan MIEL, Bangi Industrial Estate,
43650 Bandar Baru Bangi, Selangor Darul Ehsan. The Company is domiciled in Malaysia.